162665

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/20/2007 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Kiribai Chemical Co., Ltd. | | 04/04/2008 | CORPORATION: JAPAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3-6, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku |
| City: | Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0045 |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: JAPAN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1626651 | PAK-HEAT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: B. Brett Heavner

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett &

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10720.0007

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: B. Brett Heavner

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

TRADEMARK REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0311

900104213

| Address Line 2: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413 | | | | |
|---|------------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Attorney for Applicant | | | |
| Signature: | /bbh/ | | | |
| Date: | 04/15/2008 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN PAK-HEAT#page1.tif source=POA PAK-HEAT#page1.tif | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0312

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Kiribai Chemical Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation with its principal place of business at 10-5, 1-chome, Nitaka, Yodogawa-ku Osaka-shi JAPAN ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the mark, PAK-HEAT (stylized) and of U.S. trademark registration no. 1,626,651 therefor ("the Trademark").

On approximately December 20, 2007, Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation with its principal place of business at 3-6, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0045 Japan ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademark and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of December 20, 2007 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

KIRIBAI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

By: Fix X

Name: Hiroshi Nomoto

Title: President & COO

Date: April 4, 2008

1544201_1

REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0313

Attorney Docket: 10720.0007

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. (by assignment from Kiribai

Chemical Co., Ltd.)

Reg. Number:

1,626,651

Issue Date:

December 11, 1990

Mark:

PAK-HEAT (Stylized)

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints B. Brett Heavner and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 901 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4413, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registration, and to receive notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration. Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., 901 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4413, is also hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

All correspondence relating to the registration should be directed to B. Brett Heavner at the address listed above or via e-mail at docketing@finnegan.com.

| KOBAY | 'ASHI PHARMACEUT | TICAL CO., |
|--------|------------------|------------|
| | 1.10 | |
| Ву: | 11 1 Hayru | P. |
| Name:_ | Yutaka Kobayashi | |
| Title: | President & COO | |
| Date: | April 4, 2008 | |
| | | |

1544205_1

RECORDED: 04/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0314